DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC (Rev. 10/02)   DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02)   DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (U.S. Pate		2-21-2000
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)  Tab definas □ □ □ ▼ 1 0.2369105  To the heast of the monable commissioner of Patents at	Form PTO-1595 RECOR	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	THE STATE THE STATE STAT
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102369105
Akbar Ghahary  2   9   5    Addisonal nume(s) of conveying partiyers) attached?	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Commissioner	ics: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional nume(s) of conveying partyses) attached? \( \text{ Yes } \) No  3. Nature of conveying partyses) attached? \( \text{ Yes } \) No  3. Nature of conveying partyses) attached? \( \text{ Yes } \) No  3. Nature of conveying partyses) attached? \( \text{ Yes } \) No  4. Assignment \( \text{ Chifton } \) Change of Name \( \text{ Clifton } \) State: \( \text{ 2 Ackerman Avenue} \)  5. Execution Date: \( \text{ Clifton } \) State: \( \text{ NJ } \) Zip: \( \text{ O701} \)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \( \text{ Additional numbers attached? } \) Yes \( \text{ No } \)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \( \text{ Name: } \) Bernd W Sandt \( \text{ Internal Address: } \)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \( \text{ Name: } \) Bernd W Sandt \( \text{ Internal Address: } \)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \( \text{ Name: } \) Bernd W Sandt \( \text{ Address: } \)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \( \text{ Name: } \) Bernd W Sandt \( \text{ Address: } \)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \( \text{ Enclosed } \)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name of conveying party(ies):	a c Comparation
Additional name(s) of conveying partytes) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance		
3. Nature of conveyance.  Assignment		
Assignment		
Other	🛣 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address
City: Clifton State: Zip: 0701  Execution Date: 02 06 03  Additional name(s) & addressées) attached? 2 ves 10 No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s)  09/754,583  Additional numbers attached? 1 ves 10 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bernd W. Sandt  Internal Address: 0 Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Street Address: 190135  900 Decrfield Court  City: Midland State MI Zip: 48640  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corregt and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bernd W. Sandt  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No (s)  09/754,583  Additional numbers attached? No (s)  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Bernd W. Sandt  Internal Address:  900 Deerfield Court  City:  Midland  State  MI Zip:  48640  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bernd W. Sandt  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	1 . /	City: Clifton State: NJ Zip: 07011
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No (s)  09/754,583  Additional numbers attached? No (s)  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Bernd W. Sandt  Internal Address:  900 Deerfield Court  City:  Midland  State  MI Zip:  48640  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bernd W. Sandt  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Execution Date: 02/06/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏 No
A. Patent Application No (s)  09/754,583  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bernd W. Sandt  Internal Address: Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 190135  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowlodge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bernd W. Sandt  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? No No  Separation No  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit Security  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit Security  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit Security  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit Security  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit Security  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit Security  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit Security  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date	······································	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bernd W. Sandt  Internal Address: Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bernd W. Sandt  Internal Address: Enclosed  Internal Address: Bornd Court  City: Midland State: M! Zip: 48640  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowlodge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bernd W. Sandt  Name of Person Signing  State Signature  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name:   Bernd W. Sandt   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	•	Streeted? \(\sigma\) Yee \(\sigma\) No
City:		
Internal Address:		// 4/
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  190135  900 Deerfield Court  City:MidlandState:Zip:48640	D 1111 0 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  900 Deerfield Court  City:	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Street Address:  900 Deerfield Court  City:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Midland State: MI Zip: 48640 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowlodge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bernd W. Sandt  Name of Person Signing  O 2 11  Date		· ·
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bernd W. Sandt  Name of Person Signing  Double Signature  Name of Person Signing	Midland MI 48640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bernd W. Sandt  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		F THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bernd W. Sandt  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		- 1110 01 402
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: / /

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/21/2003 LMUELLER 00000018 190135 09754583 01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 013760 FRAME: 0315** 

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) BWら ローの名
whereas, I/We, Akbai Than Thank of Ringwo referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement Stund-hinke Lam, nates	cd WF,hereafter
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number 9 1 757 5.83	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
The second of th	herein referred
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$	ant(s), by these presents do sell, id invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the int and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole he full end of the term for which are been held by me had this
Executed this 6 th day of Telescotty  at	20 <u>0</u> 3
State of ND SS:  County of Passace SS:  Before me personally appeared said Akbar Chahar and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of February, 20 03.  Seal	MARITZA RUIZ  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 23, 2003  ID # 2219928  (Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent forms if more than one signature is required, See below.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple

CNL forms are submitted. This torn offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form,

**RECORDED: 02/19/2003** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013760 FRAME: 0316**